
 
 
 
 
 

Cape May County Association of REALTORS®  
2020 Board of Directors 

 
  
President  Christopher Bezaire 
   Coldwell Banker Sol Needles Real Estate 
   512 Washington Mall 
   Cape May NJ  08204 
   609-884-8428 
   Chris@CapeMayChris.com  
 
 
 
President-Elect  Mary Ann Mason 
   Century 21 Alliance 
   5811 New Jersey Avenue 
   Wildwood Crest NJ  08260 
   609-522-1212 
   Maryann.Mason@century21.com  
 
 
 
First Vice-President Rachel Mammele 
   Freda Real Estate 
   6216 Landis Avenue 
   Sea Isle City NJ  08243 
   609-263-2271 
   billrach@comcast.net 
 
  
 
Treasurer  Carol Menz 
   Coastline Realty 
   941 Columbia Avenue 
   Cape May NJ  08204 
   609-884-5005 
   CarolMenz@coastlinerealty.com  
 
 
 Director-2 yr  Deborah Colubiale 
   Apex Realty, Inc. 
   2505 Bayshore Road 
   Villas NJ  08251 
   609-886-6000 
   Debbie@capemayhomefinder.com 
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Director-2 yr  Frederic Spackman 
   Cape May County Real Estate Brokers LLC 
   1329 Route 9 North 
   Cape May Court House NJ  08210 
   609-675-1923 
   rickspackman@comcast.net 
 
 
 
Director-2 yr  Andrea Moffatt 
(2nd yr)    Chris Clemans Sotheby’s International Realty 
   1159 Washington Street 
   Cape May NJ  08204 
   609-884-3332 
   Andy@chrisclemanssir.com 
 
    
 
Director-2 yr  Margaret Kittner Bethel 
(2nd yr)   Coastline Realty 
   941 Columbia Avenue 
   Cape May NJ  08204 
   609-884-5005 
   mbethel@coastlinerealty.com  
 
 
 
Director-1 yr  Barry Bruno 
   Long & Foster Real Estate 
   501 Lafayette Street 
   Cape May NJ  08204 
   609-884-1007 
   Barry.Bruno@longandfoster.com  
 
 
 
Director-1 yr  Donna Leyland 
   RE/MAX at the Shore 
   2500 New Jersey Avenue, #100 
   North Wildwood NJ  08260 
   609-729-7300 
   Dleyland@aol.com 
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Director-1 yr  Ralitsa Lees 
   Lee Real Estate 
   5108 New Jersey Avenue 
   Wildwood NJ  08260 
   609-729-5108 
   Ralilees@icloud.com 
 
 
 
Director Emeritus Christina P. Clemans 
   Chris Clemans Sotheby’s International Realty 
   1159 Washington Street 
   Cape May NJ  08204 
   609-884-3332 
   Chris@chrisclemanssir.com 
 
   
 
Affiliate Director Harold Lapp 
   ServPro of Cape May County 
   2684 Route 9 
   Ocean View NJ  08230 
   609-624-0202 
   hlapp@servpro9011.com 
 
 
 
 
Immediate Past President  Christine Rothwell 
    RE/MAX at the Shore 
    315 Ocean Street, Ste 24 
    Cape May NJ  08204 
    609-884-4242 
    Chris@CapeMay4Sale.com 
 
 
 
Past President   William Buchanan  
    RE/MAX Beach Home Realty 
    4200 Landis Avenue 
    Sea Isle City NJ  08243 
    609-263-3600 
    Bill@billbuchanan.com  
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Past President   Paul Rixon 
    Rixon Realty 
    71 Route 50 
    Oceanview NJ  08230 
    609-390-8821 
    Rixon3@outlook.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 Legal Counsel   Andrew Catanese 
    Monzo Catanese Hillegass P.C. 
    211 Bayberry Drive, Ste 2A 
    Cape May Court House NJ  08210 
    609-463-4601  
    acatanese@mchlegal.com 
 
 
 
Accountant   Douglas Heun 
    Friedman LLP 
    327 Central Avenue 
    Linwood NJ  08221 
    609-927-2222 
    Dheun@friedmanllp.com 
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